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The Matamoras Mavericks Monthly

Information:   Hammerin Steel 570-296-5853   /   Ziggady Zag 570-686-3618	 Shoot Straight! • Have Fun! •  Be Safe!

TOP SHOOTER NAMED
Congratulation goes to Moss Reardon 
who was our Top Gun. Black Jack Ed 
came in second  
and Hammerin 
Steel came in  
third. Other 
cowpokes just 
shrugged and 
said.. “maybe 
next time”.
     Enclosed are the results of the April 
shoot, by total time and by category.  
Congratulations to all who placed first in 
their category.

CLEAN SHOOTERS
Congratulation goes to Black Jack Ed 
who had a clean shoot. A special certifi-

cate  will be sent via 
Pony Express in the 
next few days. Moss 
almost had a clean 
shoot. Good shootin’ 
pards.

NEW SHOOTERS
We had three new shooters join us. Zak 
Silverblade, Rose City Kid and Izzy 
Deadyet... welcome aboard.

 THANK YOU
Hammerin’ Steel and myself would like 
to thank you all for sharing a special day 
with us at Matamoras. Tin Ring, whose 
tireless efforts on the range, helped us  get  
to where we are. Lead Poison and Latigo 
Means were kind enough to help us with 
the set up on Saturday. To everyone who 
helped in the breakdown, a BIG Thank 
You. Your help is appreciated. Of course, 
a special thanks to Sassy who registered  
everyone and was our official score keeper.
     We’d also like to thank Anita and her 
helpers and all the club members who  
provided the cowboy grub. Everyone said 
it was great.
     We could sure use some help in the 
future and if any of you would like to 
get more involved with The Matamoras  
Mavericks, just email or call us.
     Hope to see you all next month..

           Ziggady Zag, Editor
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MATAMORAS, PA, APRIL 19, 2009
The Matamoras Mavericks had their 
inaugural shoot this past Sunday. 31 Cow-
boys and Cowgirls participated in the new 
monthly event, held at The Matamoras 
Rod & Gun Club.

     We had a lot of trail hands come from 
across the border from neighboring New 
York and New Jersey. More than 50 
townsfolk stopped in to see what the fuss 
was all about. The weather cooperated 
and it turned out to be a nice day...and a 
good time was had by all.
     We tried to keep the scenarios simple 
but still a little challenging. Anyone with 
new ideas, please let us know.

NEW COWBOY CLUB STARTS SHOOTING!
GUNSHOTS HEARD AND SMOKE SEEN AS HUNDREDS OF 
ROUNDS GO DOWN RANGE. TOWNS PEOPLE COME OUT 

TO SEE WHAT THE RUKUS IS ALL ABOUT..  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
    1	 Moss Reardon 	 49er 	 36.27 	 0 	 0	 0	 36.27 	 53.24	 0 	 0	 0 	 53.24 	 31.80	 0 	 1	 0	 41.80 	 35.32	 0 	0	 0 	 35.32 	 30.61	 0	 0 	0 	 30.61	 197.24 	 1

    2	 Black Jack Ed	 Senior	 35.90	 0	 0	 0	 35.90	 60.64	 0	 0	 0	 60.64	 32.08	 0	 0	 0	 32.08	 42.77	 0	 0	 0	 42.77	 30.32	 0	 0	 0	 30.32	 201.71	 2	

    3	 Hammerin Steel	 Wrangler	 29.56	 2	 0	 0	 39.56	 45.83	 2	 0	 0	 55.83	 29.91	 3	 0	 0	 44.91	 31.25	 1	 0	 0	 36.25	 28.65	 0	 0	 0	 28.65	 205.20	 3	

    4	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 42.00	 0	 0	 0	 42.00	 60.70	 1	 0	 0	 65.70	 32.50	 1	 0	 0	 37.50	 40.85	 0	 0	 0	 40.85	 38.71	 0	 0	 0	 38.71	 224.76	 4	

    5	 I. C. Moose	 49er	 32.73	 1	 0	 0	 37.73	 54.92	 4	 0	 0	 74.92	 29.74	 0	 0	 0	 29.74	 43.78	 1	 0	 0	 48.78	 35.30	 1	 0	 0	 40.30	 231.47	 5	

    6	 Ziggady Zag	 Senior	 33.87	 1	 0	 0	 38.87	 55.49	 2	 0	 0	 65.49	 34.35	 1	 0	 0	 39.35	 45.99	 2	 0	 0	 55.99	 37.59	 1	 0	 0	 42.59	 242.29	 6	

    7	 Tom Payne	 Classic Cowboy	 36.79	 2	 0	 0	 46.79	 60.02	 2	 0	 0	 70.02	 32.22	 0	 0	 0	 32.22	 49.45	 0	 1	 0	 59.45	 39.04	 0	 0	 0	 39.04	 247.52	 7	

    8	 Abe The Crippler	 Frontier Cartridge	 29.91	 1	 0	 0	 34.91	 52.86	 3	 0	 0	 67.86	 44.01	 3	 1	 0	 69.01	 40.51	 2	 0	 0	 50.51	 32.72	 0	 0	 0	 32.72	 255.01	 8	

    9	 Just Dan	 Elder Statesman	 41.85	 0	 0	 0	 41.85	 66.97	 3	 0	 0	 81.97	 42.47	 0	 0	 0	 42.47	 56.95	 1	 0	 0	 61.95	 35.97	 0	 0	 0	 35.97	 264.21	 9	

   10	 Lonesome Sam	 Young Guns	 43.16	 0	 0	 0	 43.16	 63.67	 3	 1	 0	 88.67	 39.29	 0	 0	 0	 39.29	 46.96	 1	 0	 0	 51.96	 35.91	 2	 0	 0	 45.91	 268.99	 10	

   11	 Dakota Wild Bill	 Wrangler	 38.35	 3	 0	 0	 53.35	 68.46	 3	 0	 0	 83.46	 34.31	 1	 0	 0	 39.31	 38.21	 2	 1	 0	 58.21	 37.58	 0	 0	 0	 37.58	 271.91	 11	

   12	 Tin Ring	 Wrangler	 36.28	 1	 0	 0	 41.28	 69.20	 4	 0	 0	 89.20	 46.02	 2	 0	 0	 56.02	 46.90	 1	 0	 0	 51.90	 42.09	 0	 0	 0	 42.09	 280.49	 12	

   13	 Travis Spencer	 Classic Cowboy	 40.97	 0	 0	 0	 40.97	 45.76	 3	 0	 0	 60.76	 36.77	 2	 1	 0	 56.77	 42.18	 1	 0	 0	 47.18	 36.51	 1	 0	 0	 41.51	 288.16	 13

   14	 Lead Poison	 Frontier Cart. Duelist	 53.96	 1	 0	 0	 58.96	 74.34	 0	 0	 0	 74.34	 50.56	 0	 0	 0	 50.56	 60.08	 0	 0	 0	 60.08	 46.58	 0	 0	 0	 46.58	 290.52	 14	

   15	 Marshal Jacobey John	 49er	 48.97	 0	 0	 0	 48.97	 64.40	 4	 0	 0	 84.40	 43.47	 0	 0	 0	 43.47	 58.32	 1	 0	 0	 63.32	 52.27	 0	 0	 0	 52.27	 292.43	 15	

   16	 Scalaway Joe	 Silver Senior	 53.91	 2	 0	 0	 63.91	 71.10	 0	 0	 0	 71.10	 55.06	 0	 1	 0	 65.06	 51.55	 1	 0	 0	 56.55	 45.20	 0	 0	 0	 45.20	 301.82	 16	

   17	 Ranger Bob	 Senior	 57.38	 2	 0	 0	 67.38	 77.49	 2	 0	 0	 87.49	 48.31	 0	 0	 0	 48.31	 54.82	 0	 0	 0	 54.82	 42.91	 1	 0	 0	 47.91	 305.91	 17

   18	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 49er	 46.89	 0	 0	 0	 46.89	 85.32	 3	 1	 0	 110.32	 52.75	 0	 0	 0	 52.75	 53.51	 0	 0	 0	 53.51	 46.47	 0	 0	 0	 46.47	 309.94	 18	

   19	 Smokin Lar	 Silver Senior	 50.50	 0	 0	 0	 50.50	 72.93	 3	 0	 0	 87.93	 54.73	 2	 0	 0	 64.73	 59.70	 3	 0	 0	 74.70	 42.89	 0	 0	 0	 42.89	 320.75	 19	

   20	 San Fernando Slim	 Elder Statesman	 46.68	 1	 0	 0	 51.68	 63.52	 5	 0	 0	 88.52	 43.52	 1	 0	 0	 48.52	 52.19	 2	 0	 0	 62.19	 72.13	 1	 0	 0	 77.13	 328.04	 20	

   21	 Rico Creekview	 49er	 46.82	 1	 0	 0	 51.82	 74.12	 3	 0	 0	 89.12	 53.69	 1	 1	 0	 68.69	 51.51	 2	 0	 0	 61.51	 50.42	 2	 0	 0	 60.42	 331.56	 21	

   22	 Fast Buck	 49er	 47.02	 3	 0	 0	 62.02	 92.92	 7	 0	 0	 127.92	 53.86	 1	 0	 0	 58.86	 57.49	 2	 0	 0	 67.49	 59.56	 1	 0	 0	 64.56	 380.85	 22

   23	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Senior	 68.31	 3	 0	 0	 83.31	 76.52	 7	 0	 0	 111.52	 62.07	 0	 0	 0	 62.07	 64.57	 1	 0	 0	 69.57	 56.72	 2	 0	 0	 66.72	 393.19	 23

   24	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies 49er	 65.01	 3	 0	 0	 80.01	 83.58	 5	 0	 0	 108.58	 53.90	 1	 0	 0	 58.90	 80.49	 1	 0	 0	 85.49	 53.29	 2	 0	 0	 63.29	 396.27	 24

   25	 Zak Silverblade	 Senior	 64.82	 0	 0	 0	 64.82	 88.12	 3	 1	 0	 113.12	 83.81	 1	 0	 0	 88.81	 63.73	 1	 0	 0	 68.73	 58.23	 4	 0	 0	 78.23	 413.71	 25	

   26	 Colonel Bill	 Silver Senior	 75.65	 3	 0	 0	 90.65	 90.43	 5	 0	 0	 115.43	 73.96	 0	 0	 0	 73.96	 79.09	 0	 0	 0	 79.09	 62.15	 0	 0	 0	 62.15	 421.28	 26

   27	 MT Shotglass	 Elder Statesman	 76.47	 1	 0	 0	 81.47	 102.16	 2	 0	 0	 112.16	 72.41	 0	 0	 0	 72.41	 83.03	 0	 0	 0	 83.03	 73.93	 0	 0	 0	 73.93	 423.00	 27

   28	 Rose City Kid	 Senior	 72.57	 2	 0	 0	 82.57	 73.87	 4	 0	 0	 93.87	 73.12	 3	 0	 0	 88.12	 77.08	 5	 0	 0	 102.08	 57.43	 2	 0	 0	 67.43	 434.07	 28

   29	 Latigo Means	 Elder Statesman	 57.01	 3	 0	 0	 72.01	 84.64	 2	 0	 0	 94.64	 58.26	 0	 0	 0	 58.26	 120.50	 0	 0	 0	 120.50	 66.65	 3	 1	 0	 91.65	 437.06	 29

   30	 Sidewinder Slim	 Elder Statesman	 66.23	 1	 0	 0	 71.23	 104.42	 3	 0	 0	 119.42	 82.98	 3	 0	 0	 97.98	 81.92	 2	 0	 0	 91.92	 84.38	 2	 0	 0	 94.38	 474.93	 30

   31	 Izzy Deadyet	 49er	 88.46	 4	 0	 0	 108.46	 96.09	 4	 0	 0	 116.09	 80.08	 5	 1	 0	 115.08	 67.02	 1	 0	 0	 72.02	 59.99	 2	 0	 0	 69.99	 481.64	 31
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
	 STAGE 1	 STAGE 2	 STAGE 3	 STAGE 4	 STAGE 5		

TOTAL	 FINISH			   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	 Final		
    1	 Lonesome Sam	 Young Guns	 43.16	 0	 0	 0	 43.16	 63.67	 3	 1	 0	 88.67	 39.29	 0	 0	 0	 39.29	 46.96	 1	 0	 0	 51.96	 35.91	 2	 0	 0	 45.91	 268.99	 1	

    1	 Hammerin Steel	 Wrangler	 29.56	 2	 0	 0	 39.56	 45.83	 2	 0	 0	 55.83	 29.91	 3	 0	 0	 44.91	 31.25	 1	 0	 0	 36.25	 28.65	 0	 0	 0	 28.65	 205.20	 1	

    2	 Dakota Wild Bill	 Wrangler	 38.35	 3	 0	 0	 53.35	 68.46	 3	 0	 0	 83.46	 34.31	 1	 0	 0	 39.31	 38.21	 2	 1	 0	 58.21	 37.58	 0	 0	 0	 37.58	 271.91	 2	

    3	 Tin Ring	 Wrangler	 36.28	 1	 0	 0	 41.28	 69.20	 4	 0	 0	 89.20	 46.02	 2	 0	 0	 56.02	 46.90	 1	 0	 0	 51.90	 42.09	 0	 0	 0	 42.09	 280.49	 3	

    1	 Moss Reardon 	 49er 	 36.27 	 0 	 0	 0	 36.27 	 53.24	 0 	 0	 0 	 53.24 	 31.80	 0 	 1	 0	 41.80 	 35.32	 0 	0	 0 	 35.32 	 30.61	 0	 0 	0 	 30.61	 197.24 	 1

    2	 I. C. Moose	 49er	 32.73	 1	 0	 0	 37.73	 54.92	 4	 0	 0	 74.92	 29.74	 0	 0	 0	 29.74	 43.78	 1	 0	 0	 48.78	 35.30	 1	 0	 0	 40.30	 231.47	 2	

    3	 Marshal Jacobey John	 49er	 48.97	 0	 0	 0	 48.97	 64.40	 4	 0	 0	 84.40	 43.47	 0	 0	 0	 43.47	 58.32	 1	 0	 0	 63.32	 52.27	 0	 0	 0	 52.27	 292.43	 3	

    4	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 49er	 46.89	 0	 0	 0	 46.89	 85.32	 3	 1	 0	 110.32	 52.75	 0	 0	 0	 52.75	 53.51	 0	 0	 0	 53.51	 46.47	 0	 0	 0	 46.47	 309.94	 4	

    5	 Rico Creekview	 49er	 46.82	 1	 0	 0	 51.82	 74.12	 3	 0	 0	 89.12	 53.69	 1	 1	 0	 68.69	 51.51	 2	 0	 0	 61.51	 50.42	 2	 0	 0	 60.42	 331.56	 5	

    6	 Fast Buck	 49er	 47.02	 3	 0	 0	 62.02	 92.92	 7	 0	 0	 127.92	 53.86	 1	 0	 0	 58.86	 57.49	 2	 0	 0	 67.49	 59.56	 1	 0	 0	 64.56	 380.85	 6

    7	 Izzy Deadyet	 49er	 88.46	 4	 0	 0	 108.46	 96.09	 4	 0	 0	 116.09	 80.08	 5	 1	 0	 115.08	 67.02	 1	 0	 0	 72.02	 59.99	 2	 0	 0	 69.99	 481.64	 7

    1	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies 49er	 65.01	 3	 0	 0	 80.01	 83.58	 5	 0	 0	 108.58	 53.90	 1	 0	 0	 58.90	 80.49	 1	 0	 0	 85.49	 53.29	 2	 0	 0	 63.29	 396.27	 1

    1	 Black Jack Ed	 Senior	 35.90	 0	 0	 0	 35.90	 60.64	 0	 0	 0	 60.64	 32.08	 0	 0	 0	 32.08	 42.77	 0	 0	 0	 42.77	 30.32	 0	 0	 0	 30.32	 201.71	 1	

    2	 Ziggady Zag	 Senior	 33.87	 1	 0	 0	 38.87	 55.49	 2	 0	 0	 65.49	 34.35	 1	 0	 0	 39.35	 45.99	 2	 0	 0	 55.99	 37.59	 1	 0	 0	 42.59	 242.29	 2	

    3	 Ranger Bob	 Senior	 57.38	 2	 0	 0	 67.38	 77.49	 2	 0	 0	 87.49	 48.31	 0	 0	 0	 48.31	 54.82	 0	 0	 0	 54.82	 42.91	 1	 0	 0	 47.91	 305.91	 3

    4	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Senior	 68.31	 3	 0	 0	 83.31	 76.52	 7	 0	 0	 111.52	 62.07	 0	 0	 0	 62.07	 64.57	 1	 0	 0	 69.57	 56.72	 2	 0	 0	 66.72	 393.19	 4

    5	 Zak Silverblade	 Senior	 64.82	 0	 0	 0	 64.82	 88.12	 3	 1	 0	 113.12	 83.81	 1	 0	 0	 88.81	 63.73	 1	 0	 0	 68.73	 58.23	 4	 0	 0	 78.23	 413.71	 5	

    6	 Rose City Kid	 Senior	 72.57	 2	 0	 0	 82.57	 73.87	 4	 0	 0	 93.87	 73.12	 3	 0	 0	 88.12	 77.08	 5	 0	 0	 102.08	 57.43	 2	 0	 0	 67.43	 434.07	 6

    1	 Scalaway Joe	 Silver Senior	 53.91	 2	 0	 0	 63.91	 71.10	 0	 0	 0	 71.10	 55.06	 0	 1	 0	 65.06	 51.55	 1	 0	 0	 56.55	 45.20	 0	 0	 0	 45.20	 301.82	 1	

    2	 Smokin Lar	 Silver Senior	 50.50	 0	 0	 0	 50.50	 72.93	 3	 0	 0	 87.93	 54.73	 2	 0	 0	 64.73	 59.70	 3	 0	 0	 74.70	 42.89	 0	 0	 0	 42.89	 320.75	 2	

    3	 Colonel Bill	 Silver Senior	 75.65	 3	 0	 0	 90.65	 90.43	 5	 0	 0	 115.43	 73.96	 0	 0	 0	 73.96	 79.09	 0	 0	 0	 79.09	 62.15	 0	 0	 0	 62.15	 421.28	 3

    1	 Just Dan	 Elder Statesman	 41.85	 0	 0	 0	 41.85	 66.97	 3	 0	 0	 81.97	 42.47	 0	 0	 0	 42.47	 56.95	 1	 0	 0	 61.95	 35.97	 0	 0	 0	 35.97	 264.21	 1	

    2	 San Fernando Slim	 Elder Statesman	 46.68	 1	 0	 0	 51.68	 63.52	 5	 0	 0	 88.52	 43.52	 1	 0	 0	 48.52	 52.19	 2	 0	 0	 62.19	 72.13	 1	 0	 0	 77.13	 328.04	 2	

    3	 MT Shotglass	 Elder Statesman	 76.47	 1	 0	 0	 81.47	 102.16	 2	 0	 0	 112.16	 72.41	 0	 0	 0	 72.41	 83.03	 0	 0	 0	 83.03	 73.93	 0	 0	 0	 73.93	 423.00	 3

    4	 Latigo Means	 Elder Statesman	 57.01	 3	 0	 0	 72.01	 84.64	 2	 0	 0	 94.64	 58.26	 0	 0	 0	 58.26	 120.50	 0	 0	 0	 120.50	 66.65	 3	 1	 0	 91.65	 437.06	 4

    5	 Sidewinder Slim	 Elder Statesman	 66.23	 1	 0	 0	 71.23	 104.42	 3	 0	 0	 119.42	 82.98	 3	 0	 0	 97.98	 81.92	 2	 0	 0	 91.92	 84.38	 2	 0	 0	 94.38	 474.93	 5

    1	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 42.00	 0	 0	 0	 42.00	 60.70	 1	 0	 0	 65.70	 32.50	 1	 0	 0	 37.50	 40.85	 0	 0	 0	 40.85	 38.71	 0	 0	 0	 38.71	 224.76	 1	

    1	 Tom Payne	 Classic Cowboy	 36.79	 2	 0	 0	 46.79	 60.02	 2	 0	 0	 70.02	 32.22	 0	 0	 0	 32.22	 49.45	 0	 1	 0	 59.45	 39.04	 0	 0	 0	 39.04	 247.52	 1	

    2	 Travis Spencer	 Classic Cowboy	 40.97	 0	 0	 0	 40.97	 45.76	 3	 0	 0	 60.76	 36.77	 2	 1	 0	 56.77	 42.18	 1	 0	 0	 47.18	 36.51	 1	 0	 0	 41.51	 288.16	 2

    1	 Abe The Crippler	 Frontier Cartridge	 29.91	 1	 0	 0	 34.91	 52.86	 3	 0	 0	 67.86	 44.01	 3	 1	 0	 69.01	 40.51	 2	 0	 0	 50.51	 32.72	 0	 0	 0	 32.72	 255.01	 1	

    1	 Lead Poison	 Frontier Cart. Duelist	 53.96	 1	 0	 0	 58.96	 74.34	 0	 0	 0	 74.34	 50.56	 0	 0	 0	 50.56	 60.08	 0	 0	 0	 60.08	 46.58	 0	 0	 0	 46.58	 290.52	 1	
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